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Composite Family Indices 

Constituent’s Review  

Official weightings – November 2015 
 

October 30th, 2015 

 

BOLSA MEXICANA DE VALORES S.A.B. DE C.V. INFORMS:  

 

The startup official weightings that will be part of each series for the constituent´s list within BMV 

Composite Family Index, as a result of the constituents’ review, to be effective on November 3rd 

opening. 

 

Official Weightings for IPC LargeCap / IRT LargeCap  

 

No. Issuer Series 
Shares in the 

Index 
 % 

1 AC * 322,252,715 1.39 

2 ALFA A 3,584,350,000 5.01 

3 AMX L 25,276,324,838 15.16 

4 ASUR B 207,787,500 2.16 

5 BIMBO A 1,175,800,000 2.24 

6 CEMEX CPO 13,466,237,739 5.73 

7 FEMSA UBD 2,161,177,770 14.34 

8 GAP B 405,322,500 2.45 

9 GFINBUR O 1,666,756,987 2.25 

10 GFNORTE O 2,496,356,607 9.03 

11 GMEXICO B 4,281,750,000 7.00 

12 GRUMA B 216,374,540 2.24 

13 KIMBER A 1,449,051,633 2.35 

14 KOF L 497,298,032 2.57 

15 LIVEPOL C-1 187,573,795 1.75 

16 MEXCHEM * 945,000,000 1.65 

17 PINFRA * 190,061,762 1.60 

18 SANMEX B 1,827,147,172 2.25 

19 TLEVISA CPO 2,445,199,226 9.55 

20 WALMEX * 5,239,092,639 9.28 
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Official Weightings for IPC MidCap / IRT MidCap  

 

 

No. Issuer Series 
Shares in the 

Index 
 % 

1 AEROMEX * 426,423,382 3.41 

2 ALSEA * 502,770,087 7.53 

3 BACHOCO B 150,000,000 3.12 

4 BOLSA A 385,442,853 2.93 

5 COMERCI UBC 458,224,056 6.12 

6 ELEKTRA * 71,136,321 6.46 

7 GCARSO A1 317,836,969 6.46 

8 GENTERA * 1,065,173,673 8.94 

9 GSANBOR B-1 462,404,509 3.71 

10 HERDEZ * 216,000,000 2.72 

11 IENOVA * 230,804,762 5.07 

12 LAB B 734,113,359 2.46 

13 LALA B 618,608,028 7.20 

14 MEGA CPO 298,306,564 5.18 

15 OHLMEX * 779,483,371 4.67 

16 OMA B 217,447,653 5.10 

17 PE&OLES * 99,368,937 6.02 

18 SORIANA B 248,441,914 2.74 

19 VESTA * 536,967,205 4.02 

20 VOLAR A 790,070,597 6.15 
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Official Weightings for IPC SmallCap / IRT SmallCap  

 

 

No. Issuer Series 
Shares in the 

Index 
 % 

1 AGUA * 170,182,227 4.47 

2 ALPEK A 423,632,727 8.80 

3 ARA * 721,565,870 3.89 

4 AXTEL CPO 1,042,578,676 6.46 

5 AZTECA CPO 931,929,582 2.15 

6 CHDRAUI B 192,783,442 7.67 

7 CREAL * 176,498,741 5.99 

8 GFAMSA A 170,964,833 1.93 

9 GFINTER O 80,979,845 7.55 

10 GFREGIO O 98,379,399 7.63 

11 HCITY * 365,567,174 7.06 

12 ICA * 546,621,824 3.15 

13 ICH B 150,729,733 7.85 

14 MFRISCO A-1 369,621,220 2.80 

15 Q * 202,500,000 3.63 

16 RASSINI CPO 53,237,832 2.96 

17 SIMEC B 69,756,899 2.75 

18 SPORT S 61,589,212 1.07 

19 UNIFIN A 141,120,000 6.16 

20 VITRO A 145,071,429 6.02 
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Official Weightings IPC CompMx / IRT CompMx  

 

No. Issuer Series 
Shares in 
the Index 

 % 

 

No. Issuer Series 
Shares in the 

Index 
 % 

1 AC * 322,252,715 1.16 

 

31 GSANBOR B-1 462,404,509 0.46 

2 AEROMEX * 426,423,382 0.42 

 

32 HCITY * 365,567,174 0.28 

3 AGUA * 170,182,227 0.17 

 

33 HERDEZ * 216,000,000 0.34 

4 ALFA A 3,584,350,000 4.20 

 

34 ICA * 546,621,824 0.12 

5 ALPEK A 423,632,727 0.34 

 

35 ICH B 150,729,733 0.31 

6 ALSEA * 502,770,087 0.93 

 

36 IENOVA * 230,804,762 0.63 

7 AMX L 25,276,324,838 12.69 

 

37 KIMBER A 1,449,051,633 1.97 

8 ARA * 721,565,870 0.15 

 

38 KOF L 497,298,032 2.15 

9 ASUR B 207,787,500 1.81 

 

39 LAB B 734,113,359 0.30 

10 AXTEL CPO 1,042,578,676 0.25 

 

40 LALA B 618,608,028 0.89 

11 AZTECA CPO 931,929,582 0.08 

 

41 LIVEPOL C-1 187,573,795 1.46 

12 BACHOCO B 150,000,000 0.38 

 

42 MEGA CPO 298,306,564 0.64 

13 BIMBO A 1,175,800,000 1.88 

 

43 MEXCHEM * 945,000,000 1.38 

14 BOLSA A 385,442,853 0.36 

 

44 MFRISCO A-1 369,621,220 0.11 

15 CEMEX CPO 13,466,237,739 4.80 

 

45 OHLMEX * 779,483,371 0.58 

16 CHDRAUI B 192,783,442 0.30 

 

46 OMA B 217,447,653 0.63 

17 COMERCI UBC 458,224,056 0.75 

 

47 PE&OLES * 99,368,937 0.74 

18 CREAL * 176,498,741 0.23 

 

48 PINFRA * 190,061,762 1.34 

19 ELEKTRA * 71,136,321 0.80 

 

49 Q * 202,500,000 0.14 

20 FEMSA UBD 2,161,177,770 12.01 

 

50 RASSINI CPO 53,237,832 0.12 

21 GAP B 405,322,500 2.05 

 

51 SANMEX B 1,827,147,172 1.89 

22 GCARSO A1 317,836,969 0.80 

 

52 SIMEC B 69,756,899 0.11 

23 GENTERA * 1,065,173,673 1.10 

 

53 SORIANA B 248,441,914 0.34 

24 GFAMSA A 170,964,833 0.08 

 

54 SPORT S 61,589,212 0.04 

25 GFINBUR O 1,666,756,987 1.88 

 

55 TLEVISA CPO 2,445,199,226 8.00 

26 GFINTER O 80,979,845 0.30 

 

56 UNIFIN A 141,120,000 0.24 

27 GFNORTE O 2,496,356,607 7.56 

 

57 VESTA * 536,967,205 0.50 

28 GFREGIO O 98,379,399 0.30 

 

58 VITRO A 145,071,429 0.24 

29 GMEXICO B 4,281,750,000 5.87 

 

59 VOLAR A 790,070,597 0.76 

30 GRUMA B 216,374,540 1.88 

 

60 WALMEX * 5,239,092,639 7.77 

 

 
 
 

The startup weightings as of October 30th, after market close.  
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